

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Alaska

RESOLUTION 25-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL AUTHORIZING A DONATION REQUESTED BY THE PRIBILOF SCHOOL DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the importance of supporting local educational programs that positively impact the growth of local youth; and

WHEREAS, the Pribilof School District has submitted a request for a donation to support the annual 5th grade trip where students are taken on an educational trip to experience and explore destinations outside of their home (*see attached*); and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the donation request and assessed its potential impact on the experience and growth of the local youth; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has considered available funds, the benefits to the students and the alignment of the donation with the City's goals and priorities; and

WHEREAS, the City Administration transferred \$1,000 into Fund 101 Contributions from other general funds to allow for donation requests that may occur in 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul hereby approves a donation in the amount of \$500.00 to the Pribilof School District for the 5th Grade class trip.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL THIS 10th DAY OF APRIL, 2025 BY __ IN FAVOR __ OPPOSED AND __ ABSTAIN.

ATTEST:	
Aubrey Wegeleben, City Clerk	Jacob N. Merculief, Mayor